RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Harold G. Ayer, Esq.

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Judith A. Churchill c/o Harold G. Ayer, Esq. 5030 Camino de la Siesta, Suite 104 San Diego, California 92108

File # 2656960 APN: 1318-25-101-005 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
Rec:\$40.00
\$40.00
Pgs=3
PIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE

State of	California) (SS
County of	San Diego)

JUDITH A. CHURCHILL, being of legal age, and first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- That GORDON CHURCHILL, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death is the same person named as the Trustee in that certain Declaration of Trust dated December 9, 1987, executed by GORDON S. CHURCHILL and JUDITH A. CHURCHILL, as Trustors
- 2. At the time of the demise of the Decedent, the Decedent was the record owner, as Trustee, of Real Property commonly known as 170 Palisades Drive, Stateline, Nevada 89449, which property is described in the Deed which was signed by GSC Partnership, a Nevada Limited Partnership as Grantor and recorded as instrument no. 2016-885522, of Official Records on August 4, 2016. The property is situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada. The legal description of said property is as follows:

Parcel No. 2, as set forth on the Delaney Parcel Map of a portion of the Northwest ¼ of the Northwest ¼ of Section 25, Township 13 North, Range 18 East, M.D.B. & M., recorded September 22, 1977, in Book 977, Page 1294, Document No. 13224, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

 I, JUDITH A. CHURCHILL, am the Surviving Trustee under the above-referenced Trust, which was in effect at the time of the death of the Decedent mentioned in paragraph 1 above, and which is still in full force and effect and has not been revoked, amended or terminated. 4. There is no Federal Estate Tax due as the result of death of the decedent mentioned in paragraph 1 above.

I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on $\frac{Q_{1}-21}{2022}$ at San Diego, California.

Rurch

JUDITH A CHURCHILL

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California)

County of San Diego)

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this $\frac{9^{-2}}{2}$ day of $\frac{2022}{2}$ by JUDITH A. CHURCHILL, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

Signature

(Seal)

HAROLD G. AYER
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
Commission # 2360759
My Comm. Expires Jun 11, 2025

STAVEDE CALD DECENDA

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

		USE BLACK INK OF	STATE OF CALFORNIA ILY / NO UNASURES, WHITEOUTS VS-11 (REV 3/06)	OR ALTERATIONS	_ 	3202237002				
	SIATE FILE NUMBER 1 NAME OF DECEDENT- FIRST (CAMIN)	2 NIDOLE	VS-11 (HEV 3/06)	3 .49	ST (Farn.N).	LOCAL REGISTRATION N	/			
SECEDENT'S PERSONAL DATA	GORDON				URCHILL		· \			
	AXA ALSO KNOWN AS - INCIDE NITAKA FIRST, MIDDLE, UST) GORDON SPENCER CHURCHILL		O9/29/1938 83				AS WELDER M			
RSON	9 BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY 10 SOCIAL SECURITY N	UMBER 11 EVER (F	US ARMED FORCES?	12 MAFITA, STATU	S/SAOP" jot Time of Destric	DATE OF DEATH mm/dd/r	Cyy E. HOUR "(24 Hours)			
S PE	AZ 7813	X 755	ا لشا با	MARRIEC		11/03/2022	1742			
DENT	13 - EACHENH-Ingress Level Capital Level Cap									
220	17. USUAL DCCUPATION - Type of work for most of side DO NOT USE	VETIRED: 18	KIND OF BUSINESS OF IN			employment agency, etc.)	19 YEARS IN OCCUPATION			
	ATTORNEY	<u></u>	AW :	- lid on -	/	·····	30			
. 83	20 DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and runhoes or occasion) 3610 BAYSIDE WALK-									
USUAL		INTY/PROVINCE	23. ZIP		24. YEARS IN COUNTY		DUVTRY			
	SAN DIEGO SAN 26 INFORMANTS NAME RELATIONSHIP	I DIEGO /	9210	-	55	CA	V			
MANT	KRISTEN L CHURCHILL, DAUGHTEF	₹	3610 BAYS	DE WALK	SAN DIEGO	, CA 92109	ne ard nps			
-,	28 NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE/SROP:-FIRST	29. MIDDLE		30 LAST (HIRT	796					
OP AND	JUDITH 31 NAME OF FATHER TPARENT-FIRST	32 MIDDLE		LASSE	N		34 BIFTI STATE			
POUSE/SAD	CHARLES	NOBLE		F 1	HILL; JR	1	TN			
	35, NAME OF MOTHER PARENT-FIRST	36. M DDLE		37 LAST (BIRT	1.0		38 BIRTH STATE			
. ₹	HARRIET 39 DISPOSITION DATE MIT/865 COM 40 PLACE OF FIRAL DISPOSE	THE DEC	IDENCE OF II	WOLFE			CA			
PAR R	02/04/2022 3610 BAYSIDE				UKCHILL					
DIREC	41 TYPE OF DISPOSITIONISS	i	TEMBALMED	N	/		43 LICENSE NUMBER			
GALF	CREMATE/RESIDENCE 44 NAME OF FUNCIONAL ESTABLISHMENT	1 1	ISE NUMBER 16 SIGNATI	RE OF LOCAL RE	GISTRAR	E#12	47. DATE PYPVOSTOCY			
ۇ ج	MERKLEY MITCHELL MORTUARY	FD11		TOOM AN		260	02/03/2022			
<u>*</u> -	SCRIPPS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL - L	JOLLA	102 (HOSPITAL BITEC		HER THAN HOSPITAL SP PACE LANGUAGE HOMEATC	Cocadonta Other			
PLACE OF DEATH	104 COUNTY 105 FACILITY ADDRESS O	106 CITY								
<u> </u>	SAN DIEGO 9888 GENESE		LA JOLLA							
	TO TO AUSE OF CEATH Error to suit of wests closeness travels or conformation the detail stated death. DO NOT each tenthed where such states, and closed something area, and conformation of the states of the day, DO NOT APE TOWARD MEMORITHMENT AND APE TOWARD APENDED.						X v3 NO			
	Final disease or						2-00024			
_	(8) BLUNT FORCE INJURY	OF HEAD		7\ ==	_ \	DAYS	TES X NO			
EATH	eading to cause on Line A Enter UNDERPAING				-		O AUTOPSY PERFORMED?			
F 0F	CAUSE (di section or niury that not stand the events (D)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- ; (OT)	11 USED IN DETERMINING GAUGE?			
CAUS	resuring in death) LAST						CIA ZEY			
establishment.	112 OTHER SIGNERCANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO CEATH B ATRIAL FIBRILLATION ON ANTICOA	GULATION T	HERAPY; HYP	ERTENSI	VE CARDIOV	ASCULAR DIS	SEASE; AORTIC			
	VALVE DISEASE 113 WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN ITEM TO NO.	7 OR 1127 11 yes, - M type	or operation and date }	-		113A.F	FEMALE PRECIONAL M LAST YEAR?			
-	THE CENTEY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DEATH CCCURRED 1:			_/			YES NO LINE R 117 DATE PRIVIDEDLY			
CLAN'S	AT THE HOUR DATE, NO PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED. Decerant Atlanged Sinos Decerant Lists Seen Africa.	5 SKINATUHE AND ITT	LE OF CERTIFIER	/		1 6. OCENSE NUMBER	The ball of the copy			
PHYSIC		8 TYPE ATTENDING PH	VEICLAN'S NAME MAILING	ADDRESS ZP CO	0E	1	- 1			
¥ 8	113 - CERT FY TAY' IN MY OPIN ON CEARL DOCUMBED AT THE HOUR, DATE, A	NO PLACE STATED FROM TH	E CAUSES STATED	120 INJUR	ED AT WORK?	121 INJURY DATE OF	Vadlasyy 122, HOUR 24 Hours			
	VANVER OF DEATH Faulus X Account Homose	Tour Park	Goods not to distribute		☐ w¢ X cux		UNK			
OMELY	123. PLACE OF HULPY (e.g., home, construction site, wooded area, etc.) UNSPECIFIED PLACE: UNKNOWN									
USE										
NER'S	100. DESCRIBE HOW THE JEY COCUPRED (Events which resulted in Injury) FELL, STRUCK HEAD									
CORONER'S USE	125 LOCATION OF INJURY Street and number or local on, and pay a UNDETERMINED	ard zgr					·			
	128 TYPE NAME TITLE OF CORONER / DEPUTY									
7	BETHANN SCHABER		01/05/2022	BETHA	NN SCHABEF	·	CENSUS TRACT			
STATE A B C D E FAX AUTH. / CENSUS TRACT REGISTRAR										

County of San Diego -Health & Human Services Agency - 3851 Rosecrans Street. This is to certify that, if bearing the OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, the OFFICIAL SEAL OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY AND THEIR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES EMBOSSED SEAL, this is a true copy of the ORIGINAL DOCUMENT FILED. This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Registrar

Wilmed - Waster, M.D.

DATE ISSUED:

2/4/2022 WILMA J. WOOTEN, M.D., M.P.H. RECHSTRAR OF VITAL RECORDS County of San Diego

